

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3870/2014

NTPC LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. PATIL & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

(The matter is appearing on 17.03.2015)