

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3870/2014

NTPC LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. PATIL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH C.A. No. 4264/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)
(CA 3870/14)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

(CA 4264/14)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.
Mr. Nasir Ehsan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. I. Abenla A., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the additional affidavit filed by the appellant-Company. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the appellant-company within two weeks thereafter.

Post after needful is done.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER