

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3870/2014

NTPC LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. PATIL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

C.A. No. 4264/2014

(With (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and)

Date : 09/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Venkatesh,Adv.
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala,Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana,Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr. Ninni Susan Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Daggar Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg,Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit, respondent No. 2 remain to be served. Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv. shall take steps for service upon unserved respondent No. 2. Liberty to serve standing counsel for respondent No. 2 also.

Post after the pleadings are complete after ensuing summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master